



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLREV No.1110 of 2025**

***Dinabandhu Behera***                      ***...***                      ***Petitioner***  
.

Mr. D.R. Mohapatra, Advocate

*-versus-*

***1. State of Orissa***                      ***....***                      ***Opposite Parties***  
***2. Tarini Charan Prusty***

Mr. A.K. Pati, ASC

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**

**13.01.2026**

**I.A. No. 1620 of 2025**

**Order No.**

- 01.** 1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Party No.2 by speed post on the question of limitation. Requisites shall be filed by 21.01.2026, peremptorily.
3. List this matter on 25.02.2026.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**